#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **MERGER** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Analex Corporation		11/05/2001	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hadron Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	5904 Richmond Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76319439		ANALEX ESIGN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084484

Email: docketing@finnegan.com Correspondent Name: Finnegan, Henderson Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

9303.0003 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Freedman

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=0001413#page1.tif source=0001414#page1.tif

source=0001415#page1.tif

900003379

TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0901 source=0001416#page1.tif source=0001417#page1.tif source=0001418#page1.tif source=0001419#page1.tif source=0001420#page1.tif source=0001421#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0902** 

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ANALEX CORPORATION", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HADRON ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "HADRON ACQUISITION CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 1:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3445881 8100M

010555972

AUTHENTICATION: 1427595

DATE: 11-05-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0903

202 955 5564

T-823 P.002/003 F-743

11-01-01 DI:Sipe From-HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

11-05-01

202 855 5584

T-775 P.003/004 F-694

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of ANALEX CORPORATION a Nevada corporation, with and into HADRON ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation

Under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger are as follows:

## NAMES OF CONSTITUENT CORPORATIONS

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Hadron Acquisition Corp.

Delaware

Analex Corporation

Nevada

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of October 31, 2001 by and among the constituent corporations and certain other parties has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Hadron Acquisition Corp.

**FOURTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of Hadron Acquisition Corp., the surviving corporation, is to be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation located at 5904 Richmond Highway, Suite 300 Alexandria, VA 22303.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

**SEVENTH:** This Certificate will be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

EIGHTH: Immediately prior to the filing hereof, the authorized capital stock of Analex Corporation, the non-surviving corporation, was one hundred and eighty thousand (180,000) shares consisting of one hundred thirty thousand (130,000) shares of common stock with a par value of one hundredth of one cent (\$.0001), forty nine thousand eight hundred STATE OF DELAMASSOO) shares of class A preferred stock with a par value of one hundredth of one cent (\$.0001)

SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 01:33 PM 11/05/2001
010555972 - 3445881

202 955 5564 202 955 5564 T-823 P.003/003 F-743
T-775 P.004/004 F-594

per share and two hundred (200) shares of class B preferred stock with a par value of one hundredth of one cent (\$.0001) per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed on this 5th day of November, 2001.

HADRON ACQUISITION CORP. a Delaware corporation

Sterling E. Phillips, Jr Chairman and CEO

WASI #1024026 VI

FILED # <u>C(1607-89</u>

Dimilianalchianalcasaic2001/docs/ArtMeget2.1001.dos

NOV 0 1 2001

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

DEM HELLER SETTEMENT OF STOTE

These Articles of Merger (the "Articles") are delivered to the Nevada Secretary of State for filing under Nevada Revised Statutes § 92A.200. Defined terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in Chapter 92A of the Nevada Revised Statutes.

- 1. The name and place of organization and governing law of each constituent cutity (each a "Constituent Entity" or together referred to as "Constituent Entities") of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:
  - A. Analex Corporation (the "Disappearing Constituent Entity")

Place of Organization:

Nevada

Governing Law:

Nevada

B. Hadron Acquisition Corp. (the "Surviving Constituent Entity")

Place of Organization:

Delaware

Governing Law:

Delaware

- 2. A plan of merger (the "Plan of Merger") has been adopted by and between each Constituent Entity to effect the merger. The merger will be effective in the State of Nevada at 11:59 p.m. on November 2, 2001 (the "Effective Time").
- 3. The Disappearing Constituent Entity is not a subsidiary of any corporation or other business association. Approval of the Plan of Merger by the shareholders of the parent corporation of the Surviving Constituent Entity is not required.
- The Plan of Merger was duly approved by unanimous consent of the voting shareholders of Analex Corporation. Approval of the merger by the shareholders of Hadron Acquisition Corp. was not required pursuant to Sections 251(f) and 252(e) of the general corporation law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. At the Effective Time, the articles of incorporation and bylaws of the Surviving Constituent Entity shall continue and remain the articles and bylaws of the Surviving Constituent Corporation, and the articles of incorporation and bylaws of the Disappearing Constituent Entity shall be of no further force or effect.

1

A Commence of the Commence of

Diminustratemental and the complete executed Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Constituent Entity located at 5904 Richmond Highway, Alexandria, Virginia 22303.

7. The address of the Surviving Constituent Entity where copies of process may be sent is 5904 Richmond Highway, Alexandria, Virginia 22303.

### [Signature Pages Follow]

[1]]

////

1111

1111

2

47:04 S189770200

poilt todiz-to-tt

21:hmlelensinganniezeniezen/ldass/Anthegar2.1001.doc

The "Disappearing Constituent Eraity"

Analex Corporation, a Nevada corporation

By: Title: Peter Belford, President

STATE OF GLEGO ) SS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared ANALEX CORPORATION BY PETER BELFORD, ITS PRESIDENT, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal, at

IN TESTIMONY WHERE()F, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notary seal on the day and year last aforesaid.

MICHAEL L. SCILCHEN, Among At Lyn Noticy Public - Shits of Opto My commission has no emission data Section 14725 R.C.

3

Divinishmalicalandexasis2001/docs/ArtMeger3.1001.doc

Analex Corporation, . a Nevada Corporation

By:

Title: Alexander Patterson, Secretary

COUNTY OF Cupley ) SS

Hefore me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared ANALEX CORPORATION BY ALEXANDER PATTERSON, ITS SECRETARY, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereumto set my hand and official scal, at day of local 2001.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my mame and affixed my notary seal on the day and year last aforesaid.

MICHARL L. ECLOMON, Amorrey At Law Notary Public - State of Origin My commission has no expiration data Section 147.43 F.C. Drimistanaisorampiensal=2001/docstAntMegor2.9001.doc

The "Surviving Constituent Entity"

Hadron Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation

By: Title: Peter Belford, President

STATE OF Ohlo SS

Elefore me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared HAD! LON ACQUISITION CORP. BY PETER BELFORD, ITS PRESIDENT, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his free act and deed.

IN TENTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official scal, at CCC CCC Ohio, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notary seal on the day and year last aforesaid.

MICHAEL L. ECLOMON, Atomey Al Lew Nazary Public - State of Chico My commission has no expiration date Section 147.03 R.C.

5

D:/mis/anatra/anatra/accs/Any/cgcs/Any/

Hadron Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation

By: Landickey, Secretary

STATE OF Virginia ) SS:

I. ON SO a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do certify that Karen Dickey, the Secretary of Hadron Acquisition Corporation, is signed to the writing above, bearing date on this 15th day of 1000 Per 2001, has acknowledged the same before me in my county as aforesaid.

Given under my hand and seal this 15th day of November, 2001.

My term of office expires on the 25th day of November, 2007.

My Commission Expires December 31, 2004

Michael Control

NOTARY PUBLIC